## DECISION ON THE ELECTION OF ONE MEMBER OF THE AFRICAN UNION COMMISSION ON INTERNATIONAL LAW Doc. EX.CL/682 (XIX)

## The Assembly,

- 1. TAKES NOTE of the election of one (1) Member of the African Union Commission on International Law (AUCIL) conducted by the Nineteenth Ordinary Session of the Executive Council held in Malabo, Equatorial Guinea;
- 2. **DECIDES** to appoint the following person as a member of the African Union Commission on International Law for a **one (1)-year term**, being the remainder of the term of a member who resigned:

Name	Country
Bonaventure Makenga MPASI	Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC)
#	1
#	# / #
and	

Organs

**Assembly Collection** 

## Decision on the Election of One Member of the African Union Commission on International Law Doc. Ex.Cl/682 (Xix)

The Assembly

The Assembly

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/1283

Downloaded from African Union Common Repository